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#Ytm_LO_UIS Atisv 

was received at the MSP, M^y 15,
also known as RAYMOND CURTIS, 

1962 from Oregon County, to
serve a ten year sentence on charge of robbery. He was 
paroled June 27, 1'96 6. He was given a new number 12 34 7, which 
sentence is to be deferred until completion of parole on number 
04849. The subsequent sentence resulted in an escape conviction 
in 1964.

Relatives listed in this file are as follows:

Mother J. W. CURTIS, Bo> 
Hill, Georgia

e 21, Tunnel.;

Brother JACK CURTIS, Box 21, Tunnel Hill

Sister-in-law
Georgia '
BETTY CURTIS, same address

Brother-in-law ANTHOR SCHODROF, 12442 S.
Fairview, Blue Island, Illinois

Sister-in-law GLORIA SCHODROF, same address
Wife VIOLET CURTIS, 9609 Marion

Avenue, OaklLawn, Illinois .
. Brother HERMAN CURTIS, Route 2, Box 18,

Juneau, Wisconsin
. Brother-in-law KENNETH MARTIN, 3538 W. Columbus

Avenue, Chicago, Illinois

CURTIS is described as a 
at Dalton, Georgia, 6’3”, 176

white male, born 
pounds, brown ha:Lr, bls eyes.

slender build, medium complexion, numerous tattoos on arms.

Cell assignments previously furnished.

JERRY WILLIAM RYAN, MSP #71354, was received at the 
MSP July 21, 1956, to serve a five year sentence on charge of 
Armed Robbery; Breaking Jail (5,2) from Adair County. He was 
paroled August 1, 1958.

Records reflect that RYAN was previously incarcerated 
in the State Penitentiary, Menard, Illinois, to serve a two-five 
year sentence on charge of larceny.
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He is described as a white male, born | |
at Quincy, Illinois, 5’10 1/2", 146 pounds, dark brown hair, 
brown eyes, medium complexion, FBI No. 862 651 A, occupation - 
Spray painter. '

Relatives listed in this file are as follows:

Mother­

Father
Sister

Grandmother

Uncle

Brother

LUCILLE RYAM (RAY marked out) 
701 1/2 Washington or 307 1/2 
Kentucky, Quincy, Illinois
JERRELD (LNU), no address
CAROL RYAN, 701 1/2 Washington or 
307 1/2 Kentucky, Quincy, '
Illinois
MARY MAHER, same address as 
mother
WILLIAM MAHER, 1118 E. 7th, 
Alton, Illinois
JOHN RYAN, #23401, Menard Branch, 
Illinois State Penitentiary

At the time of RYAN’s parole from the MSP there was 
a detainer on file in favor of Division of Supervision of Paroles, 
Springfield, Illinois.
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The following investigatin was conducted by 
Investigative Clerk WILLIAM C. MC DONALD: •

AT JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI: !

On April 29, 1968, Missouri State Penitentiary 
(MSP) file ^73896, was reviewed regarding GE 0 RG E\WIL LT AM 
RUSSELL, incarcerated from May 5 , 195 8 and 'f'eleased " 
December 9, 1966, for cell assignments: ’ \

January 14, . 1960 to September 20, 1961 —)C—23;

. September 20, 1961 to December 12, 1962 - C-lOk;

December 12, 1962 to June 28, 1963 - E-77;

June 28, 1963 to February 4, 1964 - C-57;

. . February 4, 1964- to February 11, 1964 - C-37 ;

'February 11, 1964 to March 28, 1964 - G-17 ;

March 28, 1964 to November 9, 1965 - C-127

November 9, 1965 to Renz Farm and Moberly, 
discharged December 9, 1966.
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

’ Date-------------5Z2/-68-------------------

Mr. FREEMAN HOLT, Treasurer’s Office, Missouri 
State Penitentiary, advised that the ledger of JOHN HURTT, 
also known as KENNETH HURTT, MSP ft 75502, indicates a money 
order in the amount of $15.25 was sent on January 20, 1967, ■ ...... .
to ALBERT J. PEPPER. Stationery Co., 712 A. Shanandoah, St.
Louis, Missouri, by HURTT.

4/30-/68 Jefferson City, Missouri c.. . KC 44-760

, IC WILLIAM C. MC DONALD * LAC n , „ .4/30/68by_____________________________________________________________Da te d i eta ted_____ _____________________

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 
it and its contents ore not to be distributed outside your agency.
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The fallowing investigation w conducted by
XC WILLIAM C. MC D0M2:

AT WE2S0H COT, ^IS«I

On May 6, 1963, Missouri State Penitentiary (MSP) 
records wre checked for information on inmates released ^ith 
California addresses sines April 1, 1957. The following 
informties ws obtained:

pAVID DOH MoUelIS, MSP #12241, ms revived 
June 10, lUW~and discharged October 24, 1937.

Relatives listed on his miliag list are: '

Wife: JUDITH LEA MCFARLIK, SUI Stanford Drive, Garden
Grove, California;

Mother: CBISTHS DAVIS, Senath, Missouri;
Stepfather: o.L. DAVIS, sass address.-

MARIE and JOM SLAUGHTER, 2333 Paris Avenue, St.
Louis, Missouri. •

MICHAEL P. CLARK, MSP #12155, ms received at the 
MSP Kay 27, 1966, and discharged May 10, 1967.

■ Relatives listed la this file- are:

Mother: J.L. a®O®, % DOR01W RAUCH, P.O. to 233,
Lums, Texas, or Box 431, Cactus, Texas;

Stepfather: JAMES C&EVELOD, same address;
Girlfriend; ELIZABETH /1W», 1771 EUmU, mipitas, 

California. . . . .

' CLARK Indicated that he wuW be e®ploye4 in
California by BUD MU> 445 Laurel Avenue, Haywrd,. California.

JIMMIE LEE HILL, aka, MSP #12765, ms received 
October 12, .1966 and discharged March 1, 1963.

Relatives listed in this file are.:

Wife: ELISABETH ANH HILL, % 72- East tosto Blvd.,
topton, California; .

Father: BILL MILL, General Delivery, DeWitt, Arkansas.
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Secords reflects that on Karch 5, 103.3, HSL 
vas incarcerated in the Correctional Training facility, 
Korth Soledad, California, £93960.

MSP £03439, w received 
Sept®ber 18,’ 1961 and discharged July 3, 1937.

gelstives listed in this file are:

Kother: BWB nSHB, 3185th Street, Aurora, Illinois;
Sister: GBS SMITH, 20 Beach’Street, Aurora, Illinois;
Sister: SBiaEY FOKEMAS, RJ?B #1, Bas 107, Plainfield, Illinois. .

J®I BAY LESTEB, sha, MSP £76041, ws received 
September 2 5, 19 59 and paroled October 31, 19 67. . Ta' 
California he ws to live at 19250 Memory, M Terano, 
California,

Relatives and friends listed are: . ■

Mother: SOSA F. LESTEH, 111 Wa Street, WM, California;
Father: J0W W. TESTER, $&&© address;
Brothe-is-lai?: HESS COMM, P.O. Box 808, Boyes Springs, 

California;
Sister* Mrs. S3S COBK, samas address;
Aunt:- hW HEAD, 2012 Franklin, Santa Sosa, California;
Brother-in-Xm?: JAMES SAW, Kt. 22, Box 213, Parkville, Missouri;
Friend: D0SIE BISLEK, 3622 A McBee, St. Louis, Missouri;
Friend: Mrs. JOUH A. ^ODS, 1322 Morris, Lincoln Park, Michigan;
Friend: Mrs. T. ?I& 125 Taft Avenue, Hempstead, Ke® York.

I4®M®J&B£gLJ2Bns^ #102X4, ®s received 
^y 5, 1965 and discharged January 3.2, 1968.

‘ Relatives listed are: ■

Wife: ’ BOSELEE GHIB©, $ PADLIKE COMBS, 4676 W. 133rd
Street, I^uthsrne, California.

Daughter: PATSY KAY and KITA JUDY GBIDEB, 1015jH. Lane, 
Springfield,- Missouri.

CUAHLES AMOS STEWABT, MSP #08716, ^as received
June 18, 1964 and discharged February 7, 1968. ' '
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Selatiyes are listed:

Sister: CE&H3I PICO, 1278 Bst 123th, Los Angeles, CalitorBia;
Brother: JOSEPH M. STS WAS?, H«eal«EOTj Missouri;.
Sister: IW STEW, 1U. 2, Bens® Torre, Missouri.

101

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Flotation Form No. 2 ,

Docket No. 19158 ' A1ITED STATES DISTRICT COAT
Judge Charles E. Wnittake^ .

Kansas City, Missouri 
April 26, 1955

WESTERN DISTRICT OF MISSOURI

PRESENTENCE REPORT
NAME James Earl Ray

CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS Transient

United States

AGE

SEX Male

27 years (Born
MARITAL

NUMBER

OFFENSE
RACE White

STATUS Single

OF DEPENDENTS None

Forgery of U. S. Postal Money Orde

.1* OFFENSE:

This defendant on April 1,19^ entered a plea of guilty to an Information in 
one count which charges that he on or about March 21, 1955 at Kansas City, Mis- • 
souri knowingly, wilfully, unlawfully, and feloniously forged a material en­
dorsement on a U. S. Post Office Department Money Order No. 7-1.2,239,$91* On 
this same date a companion, Walter Terry' Rife, entered a plea of guilty in Docket 
No. 19159 to an Information in one count charging him with the forgery on March 
21, 1955 of postal money order No. 7-52,239,568. Imposition of sentence as to 
defendant and his companion was deferred and this presentence investigation 
was ordered.

The facts of the case are as follows: On March 7, 1955 the U» S. Post Office 
at Kellerville, Illinois was burglarized and sixty-six blank U. S. Postal Money . 
Orders, Serial Nos. 7-52,239,535 to 7-52,239,600 inclusive, and the office vali- 
da.ting stamp were stolen. On March 8, 1955 at Alton, Illinois an unsuccessful 
attempt was made to cash one of these stolen money orders. On March 21, 1955 
one of the stolen money orders, order No. 7-52,239,597,-was presented to As­
kin’s Clothing Company, 1206 Grand Avenue, Kansas City, Missouri, by an un- . 
known person in payment for a suit of clothes which was never picked up. after ’ 
alterations had been made. This money order, which was in the amount of $75*00, 
Was made payable to Willard J. McBride with the purchaser being shown as Ver­
non McBride. On this seme date an unknown person presented stolen money order 
No. 7-52,239,566 to the Chaffee Office Machine Company, 1510 Grand Avenue, Kan­
sas City, Missouri, in payment for a used portable Remington typewriter. This ' 

.money order, too, was in the amount of $75*00 payable to Willard J. McBride 
with the purchaser being shown as Vernon McBride. The manager of this firm, 
being suspicious of this transaction, directed an employee to follow the customer’* 
The employee noted the model and make of the automobile entered by the customer 1 
and the license number of the car. Later when this money order was ascertained
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to have been stolen a description of the customer and his automobile was given 
to post office inspectors who alerted the Missouri State Highway Patrol. A 
highway patrolman on March 23, 1955 st Hannibal, Missouri arrested in. this au­
tomobile Walter Terry Rife, James Earl Ray, and a woman companion who has been 
released. Thirty-four of the money orders stolen from the Kellerville, Illinois 
Post Office were found hidden under the dash above the glove compartment in this 
automobile. All of them had been stamped with the validating stamp. Some were 
made out ready for cashing while others were not.

On March 2h, 1955 Rife executed a statement for postal inspectors in which he
admitted he had prepared, forged and uttered the postal money order presented 
to the Chaffee Office Supply Company in Kansas City. He admitted preparing . 
the money order which was uttered on forged endorsement at Askin’s Clothing 
Company, Kansas City, Missouri. He admitted that he had prepared the face of 
the money orders made ready for* cashing and which were found in the automobile 
in which he was arrested. He admitted cashing numerous other money orders on 
forged endorsements in the states of Florida, Louisiana, Arkansas, and Missouri.
He recalled unsuccessfully attempting to cash the money order at Alton, Illinois 
on Karch 8, 1955* In his statement he admits that he purchased in Quincy, Il­
linois the stolen money orders. They were sold to him by an unidentified 
man for $20. On March 2b, 1955 Ray, declining to execute statement for postal
inspectors, did verbally state that he had participated with Rife in the cash­
ing of the stolen money orders in the various states. He denied actually know­
ing that the money orders were stolen, 
they were for he had been told by Rife

However, he admittedly presumed that
that they had been purchased for $20.

He admitted that it was he who forged and uttered the money order presented at
Askin’s Clothing Company in Kansas City, Missouri. He stated that he purchased 
for $1 in St.. Louis, Missouri from a ’’Wino" named Willard J. McBride the identi­
fication he and Rife used in uttering the money orders.

The two money orders uttered by Rife and Ray in Kansas City, Missouri and as 
well the money order Rife attempted to utter in Alton, Illinois have been re­
covered. As noted previously thirty-four of the money orders were recovered 
in the automobile. On April 18, 1955 when reinterviewed by postal inspectors 
Rife and Ray gave particulars relating to the cashing of twenty-seven addi­
tional stolen money orders located by the Regional Accounting Office. The 
particulars are as set out in the following table:

Last
three Cashed
digits hy ' Cashed at

■ 538 Rife St. Louis, Mo.
5h3 Ray do
5U7 Ray, Hot Springs, Ark.
5U8 Rife do

- 550 Rife St. Petersburg, Fla.

Second Endorser

Date of 
earliest 
discernible 
bank stamp Amt.

(Illegible) Mar. 10 $50
Downs Men’s Shop Mar. 9 $55
EssRay.Art Galleries Mar. 21 $75
Brown’s Dept. Store Mar. 21 $75
Topp1 s- Mar. 15 $75
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*Both Rife and Ray say no money orders cashed by them in banks.

552 Rife Memphis, Tenn. ' Borg «. McCargo . Mar. 11 $25
557 Ray New Orleans, La. Wright Tailors $75
553 Rife do Schneiders Mar.. hl ? $75
559 •Rife do Todd's Sportswear Shop Mar. 18 $50
560 Rife Hot Springs, Ark. None apparent-”- Mar. 21 $5o
561 Ray do Dinos (?) J. C. Ross Mar. 21 $75
562 Rife do Lockwood's Men's Store Mar. 23 ■$5o
577 Rife . do Pfeifers of Arkansas Mar. 21 $75
578 Ray do . Biles Music Co. Mar. 21 $75
582 Rife Daytona Beach, Fla. Squires, Inc. Mar. 16 . $5o
583 Ray do C. K. Slaughter Mar. 15 $5o
585 Rife St. Petersburg, Fla. (Ivan 0. Whipple 

■ I. Zucker)
Mar* 16 $50

586 Ray ■ do / Arnold's Mens Wear Mar. 111 $75
587 Ray do Dunoffs Footwear Mar. 111 $50
589 Rife do Isabelle Abrams ' « $75
591 Ray Tampa, Fla. Rio Liquors Inc. Mar. 16 $50
592 Rife do Knox (?) Bar & 

Luncheonette
Mar. 18 $75

593 Rife do The Hub Mar. Hi $5o
595 Ray Tallahassee, Fla. Alford Bros. Inc. Mar. 12 $5o
596 Ray St. Petersburg, Fla. Kings Credit Clothing Mar. Hl $50
598 Ray Daytona Beach, Fla. (Illegible) Mar. 15 $75
599 Rife Hot Springs, Ark. Chas. Hearn(?) Mar. 21 §75

Two of the stolen money orders have not yet been recovered. They, however, are ac­
counted for as Ray has admitted cashing one of them at a luggage store in Kansas 
City, Kansas and Rife admits cashing one of them at Miami Beach, Florida.

It is pertinent to note that following the apprehension of Rife and Ray postal 
inspectors obtained from the room which they occupied a quantity of merchandise 
they had acquired by passing "the^tblen money’orders."'"Found in their'room were 
a typewriter, several pieces of luggage, a radio, a camera, a wristwatch, a con­
siderable quantity of new wearing .apparel for men, and other items. They have 
authorized the postal inspecto'fs"to^^ this merchandise to the stores or in- । 
dividuals from whom it was obtained. • ' !

II. . PRIOR RECORD:"

Defendant’s F. B. I. Fingerprint Return No. 306 LU3 A reveals the following ar­
rests and dispositions: il F^

10"ll-!i? :_, Sheriff's office, lbs Angeles, California - suspicion of
r)i 12-3O-li.9 sentenced.. tp_ 8 months in county jail

for burglary. Served 90 days and'released'oh'probation 
for period of 2 years-.—'Defendant states that he was drink-

- 3 -
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h-18-50 :

ing in. the rear^a cafe when he was seen, by the cafe 
manager* He ran from .the scehe~afirVas/ later 'apprehended. 
^e“"says that after being "placed oh probation he-went to 
Chicago, Illinois to reside 'cu53 'that“h'e~^ /bo a oro- 
nation officer in Los Angeles, California by mail-.

Sheriff’s office. Cedar Rapids, Iowa. - vagrancy,. Dispos­
ition not shown, but defendant states he was released and 
instructed to leave town.

7-23-51 : Alton, Illinois Police Department - no^op.er^p£la„24.a&is£,
■ 'I^J?J<-9:^^ no ^V. license. 'Released to pay later.

Defendant states he"was"fined $55 and required to purchase 
' the necessary licenses. .

5-6-52 ‘■'''''"T' i Chicago, Illinois police - robbery. 6-13-52 sentenced to
’ / »•/» *(v\/'Illinqis^State,Penitentiary, Joliet, 

'Illinois. Defendant reluctantly admitted to the writer “that 
while intoxicated he held'up a taxicab, driver. On 7-7-52 
he ’was'^received at the Illinois’StateJ&i^ Pontiac, 'Illi­
nois in transfer from Joliet, Illinois institution. He was 
releaseo"oy''miKfmum expiration on 3-12-5t

Sheriff, Edwardsville, Illinois - burg^ry^id  ̂larceny. 
Defendant states that he burglarised a._cleaning. shop in 
East Alton, Illinois but denies stealing anything. Although 
no disposition has been made on this charge of burglary he 
apparently is not wanted.

3-23-55 : Hannibal, Missouri police for instant offense* Released to
. federal authorities following day.

III. FAMILY HISTORY:

Defendant This defendant, age 27, was born
' f Illinois.

He is an only child.- He resided in the parental home in Alton.;i’ntil.,age,_ 18. 
During that time, however, he frequently visited with his paternal grandparents 
in Quincy, Illinois. When about age 18 he entere^tJ^TnnyT’"^^^ discharge 
from military service in^hShe resided for a short ..time, in Qrincy, Illinois. 
He then movecTTo Chicg.go.,..Iliin6  ̂ resided for a period "of'about su,
months before' moving'to"tos'.Angeles, California. As noted in the section^ Prior 
fiecort, he was convicted„.of^ sentenced to jail in Los .Angeles. When
released on probation from that sentence he "returned to residence in Chicago 
where~ne lived alone until he was cowitj^ed. in, Jup.e-o£. 1R52 .,"tq^ .

Instate Penitentiary. Since his release^from the Illinois ..State .Penitentiary “in 
^arclTon^b he has been rather transient living principally in Quincy, Illinois.

- b - 
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Father .

k9. He was an employee of the Chicago 
portedly had no arrest record.

Mother

^ner relatives

in Quincy, Illinois. ■

IV. H(NE AND NEIGHBORHOOD:

George Ray reportedly died of a 
heart condition in 19b7 at age about 

Burlington,and Quincy Railroad and re­

Lucille (nee Maher) Ray died of a 
liver condition in 19 h9 at age $1.

Defendant refuses to identify his 
several aunts and uncles who'reside

■When not incarcerated defendant, has lived principally in Alton and Quincy, Illi­
nois. Since his release_from the Illinois State Penitentiary in March.1994 he.

. ____hag„been rather transient. His last"iaibwn'residence for any period of time was.
at the VH^HTBtel in Quincy, Illinois. • '

V. EDUCATION: . .

Defendant states that he completed the^lst through.the. Sth grades.at St. Mary’s 
School in Alton, Illinois. He states that in 1992 while residing in Chicago, 
Illinois he attended the .Academy..of Adults and obtained the equivalent of a 
two-year high schooT~education. . - . -

VI. RELIGION: ‘ ■

Defendant denies any ^affiliation. His^apther, was Catholic, and his father was 
Protestant. Wile in military service he’infrequently attended Catholic services.

VII. INTERESTS AND ACTIVITIES: . - .

None. ■

VIII. HEALTH: ' . ■ .

Defendant is 9’ 10^” tall, weighs 170 lbs., has a ruddy complexion, blue eyes, 
and brown hair. There are no apparent marks.or scars of identification. He 
apparently is in good health. He states that before becoming involved in the 
instant offense he was in the process..of..petitioning for admittance to a Veter- 
ans^Hospital in Illinois for a general physical checkup. He denies a history 
'of surgery other than a tohsillectbmy' in Chicago in 1992. He denies a history 
of venereal disease or the use of narcotics. He states that he is a ’’moderate 
drinker.” "
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IX. EPLO'» Ai® MILITARY HISTORY:

Defend ant states that at Alton., Illinois on February 1?, 191’6 he enlisted in
the U. S. Anny. He received his basic training at Camp Crowder, Missouri. He 
was then transferred, to Camp Kilmer, New Jersey to await transportation to, the 
European Theater of Operations, He states that he. left., the, continental limits^, 
of the United States for Germany in July of 19U6. Overseas he. was-attached to 

.-the 382nd Military Police Battalion. He admits that he wag once AMOL for a y 
. period of two days which resulted in a suspended sentence to confinement for *'

period" or "sixty days. He returned to the United States^.from. Germany in Decem­
ber "of 19 h8 and was, he states, on December 23, 19h8 given a general discharge 
under nonb'rable conditions. ”

Defendant states that his last employment was with an uncle whom. he_ refuses^to 
..identify but who resides in Quincy, Illinois. He worked for this uncle as a 
painter for a.period of time in the summer of 195b.
He claims that from August 1951 to May 19^he^was employed by the Borg Erick­

son Corporation, Chicago, Illinois. This employment was terminated when he was 
j arrested for robbery, which eventually resulted in a penitentiary sentence.

He states that from July of.1950 to June 1951 he was employed by the Arbey 
Corporation, Chicago, Illinois. He was'discharged from this employment for ab­
senteeism caused by his arrest in Alton, Illinois for vagrancy when visiting in 

~^Mat“'crtyv'"'"

He claims that from April 1950 to July of 1950 he was employed as a laborer at 
. a wage of 90? per hour by the Neo Produce Company, Chicago, Illinois. He claims 

to have left this employment to accept more lucrative employment.

From July 19b9 to September 19h? defendant states he was employed as a laborer 
at a wage of §1.10 per hour by the Dryden Rubber Company, Chicago, Illinois. 
He quit this job to move to California.

He purports that from May 19 ib to Decern bar of 19 h5 he was employed at a wage 
of 65^ per hour by the International Shoe Company, Hartford, Illinois. He in­
dicates he was laid off by this employer in a general reduction of forces and 
that he then entered the army. . .

X. RESOURCES AND LIABILITIES: . ■

None. ■ .

XI.- SUMMARY:

This defendant, white Kale,-a 
to an Information in one coun

ge 27, no dependents, has entered a plea of guilty 
LWhich charges that he at Kansas City, Missouri

- 6 -
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on or about March 21, 1955 forged a stolen Uo 5. Postal Money Order. This 
money order was one of sixty-six^ such orders stolen in a burglary of the U. S.

’ Post Office, Kellenills, Illinois on March 7, 1955* Defendant emphatically • 
denies the burglary of the post office. He states that his companion'in the

; ihstaht offense, Walter T. Rife, whom he met at a bar in Quincy, Illinois-sug- 
’ gested that he accompany Rif'e’and cash the* money "orders' which Rife reportedly 

had p^pha.3&d..from'“an unkfiovjn person. Defendant states that he purchased for 
ti 8T^ae_iden^ he and Rife used in uttering these stolen orders "in yar-
/\ious states. \Vlhen arrested for. the instant offense defendant was in possession 

of thirty-four^^oney orders which had been stolen fTM^^fe|lervil»e)4iLinois 
FbsfOffice.'V^^ forgery and uttering of ^ourteen^noney.orders^ His
coteanion, Riref "Bis^admitted ^ and utteritifur-'alitempting tfutter
eighteen of trie stolen moneyedrdersf

Approximately one year before^becoming involved in the instant offense defendant 
was relea^aiiTbm's'efvlcf of one.to.,two years for armed robbery
in‘unfiUinois State Penitentiary;' In August' of 1?5U he burglarized a clean- 
iftjfestjfoiish^^^^ Illinois. Although’hb admittedly was charged
with burglary" he appare:fttly''has never been before the appropriate court and ap­
parently is not presently wanted bn this charge. In 19b9^in Los Angeles,^Cali­
fornia he was convicted of, burglaiy and,..sentenced to eight .^months’' in the county 
jail. After servfiigjnnety,days of this sentence he was released on probation 
for a period, of two years. ..^w^

Defendant shews, .absolutely. no remorse, at this time. He anticipates, receiving 
a substantial sentence'vfof "the instant offense. In writer's opinion^g'^ a 
^thfirmcd-'cfnh'inal and a menace to society when in the free world.

Respectfully submitted,

Edward

EBM:lo
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Total known forged money orders, including 

two uttered at Kansas City, Missouri - 

$1,805-

R. H. J.

109

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



.SM™1^
United States Penitentiar

LEAVENWORTH. KANS.

CLASSIFICATION STUDY

Committee! Name 
True Name 
Aliases .

£07 fes M 
i3^

^ Na 7249^-1

RECEIVED
: A?’ -5 1953 '

U. S. PRCBAilOfl OFFICE " 

KANSAS CITY. MO.
TBr-Nor^rsj^------------  
Soc. Sec. Nof

Date Classified 840^55^
Sentenced 
Sent. Begins 
Date Com. 
Elig. Parole 
Elig. Min. Exp. 
Supervision Exp. 
Sent. Exp. 
Com. Fine 
Prob, to follow

7^5;

Y"/Cxi

>33^

?
?

Xx 
xO 
>9

Offiense
Sentenced 
Judicial Dist. 
Committing Judge 
Detainers

PO law ? j?-o^go’ Hosay CsQfe .
3 Taa^ & 9 Heaths
W S^gyCU^
U^^acWS »& o &^^k b V&iSXw? ■

Age gy Date birth . Birthplace Al*50H^ ' Race aitij
Education Status S Gr® 
Classification 54

Citizenship ’J^ a
- Selective Service Reg.: Place

Marital status . jj 

Ota^v- 13.1«
mgj<3 

? Date
; Military Service: '
^| Entered Discharged Service Rank

2»1946 ]2«2348 ^sy Pvt®

Foroign b^wIca fro^x July 18a 19&6 to Doo® 21* 1948 o___ 
Employment Record: ,

• From To Employer Address

Type Dschg. Serial No.
(Honorable)
.AR 615-360 RA 16183020

Jnaptnsss and lack of 
adaptability for military

-Sur¥^------------ =---------------------------

Occupation Wages

' 5«U 3^4!5 Suternstiosial Shos CoS5 Hartford I13,o a65^ fee

Drydsn Rubber' Co«p Chicago , Ilie'. Laborer §l«10 h^o

4—50 7“&0 IIoo Product Co,a ti tt ” §,90 bro

. 7-50 8*51 Arbsy Corp»$ n n

' 8-51 5-52 Borg Bricks os Co^ u n

Residences:
From To j, Address

Place of Residence Quincy5 Ills “legal® 
■ With Whom

1248 e"’ Quincy P Illinoiso Ssjfo

5^8 2*46 . Alton* HLo Parents©
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Name

Classification Form 1-H '
. Revised i-19-54

DAT* tec
Committed Name ’ Reg. No.

Relatives and Interested Persons
Relation Age Marital Address

. C^orgi Say

' ism 12# Rvaa

f& 
Ho 
Auui

1 Deceased*
1 Deceased*
1 801 lie 13viia Qmnayj iaIIuoiSo

Names preceded by **C” are approved correspondents, by “V” approved visitors.
Codefendants . •

YFaltar Eli'Sf ^tlS'r’L ls&wzf®ri;hii Kassas o

Attorney of Record ‘^£SSS' 5w:W

USpO Springfields IU,

Reports Rec’d: U. S. Atty ^ ■ Pros. Agency^ USPO ^ SJA Review______________________________________

Sources • Pending Verifications

do' .21W.v3.vy Service lo Coi^sspondenca froa Auazbo
8 c &oseafesso tost! gj^ha SS®^o
9o U^e AfefcomoySa Rswi’u? • •

IO® ^osaoubiBg Ag-sany Rsjwfc*
13« Filler Rooovdse
Ido FoSoIe Rooord Of feGJ!e3o

ill
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Classification Form lb 
Bev, January 1939 ADMISSION SUMMARY Page

(Continued) *

Committed Name - f. . -.......... .... . . Register Number qz

; ■■• ■■ r?; Mt? 0PFT1YB DISBOSIS.® ■ SOuHCE

Su?o iia^ 3 £.<? jail - 2 yr pwb m & Filo
7ay 1 Susp sea - 6 i?fl 531 & Filo
& Q^t'ctc?’ 1c-
iio st He- no city Ha M .

FBI & Filo

Hobo ■ 1-2 y.? 8? Ponbaic, Hl FBI & File
iri9121 « dis ah 3"12«%

3 & 1* hq pend FBI ^Filo

PO POSSS i-ICm 0i®!S3 CUK® OSWS
6

S U M M A H Y ■ DISPOSITION
IS30O '

■^!g fe ’ Wail
.Wb c^'1 Hi Wp
W&ob W

l—Inn Knd
H^si
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Classification Form lb
Ber. January 1939 ADMISSION SUMMARY ^ ^

(Continued)

Committed Name Register Number 72A98”L

Official Torsions On Ap?il 1® 1955- Hay entered a plea of guilty to an i&> 
formation in ore count charging him Kiit forging the endorsement fid 5, U'0S*

•Post Office money order’ and he nos sentenced to servo one end a half, years0 
Ga July X~ 1^5 another information was filed against him in three counts 5 
charging off oases st Kot Springs National Park;, Arkansas* He was also charged 
in an information with » offense connected with a money ords?? at Tallahassee 

’Flori&s He received a total of thaw.and thrao^fourtha years for these 
various offenseso

• ’ The facts which were broughteut in this case indicate, that on Karch 75 1955 
- the HoS* Post Office et KellejvHka Illinois was burglarised and sirby^is 

blank UQSO Postal son-ay Orders and the office validating stamp wars stolen-. 
The following day-st Alton® Illinois an unsuccessful attempt was mads to cash 
one of these stolen money orders« Sorer al other money orders were cashed at 
various places® and it was finally learned that Ray and his co^defendant® 
Vfalu® Terry Rifs® our W74:5 wars the persons who ware attempting to cash 
these money orders o At the time of their apprehension thirty foii? of the 

' . money orders which had besnsbolen from the post office were found hidden under 
.N the dash above the glove ecsnpor^ont in the automobile® all of which had been. ' 

dated end stempod with the validating stamp and some which had been made out 
ready-iter cashing while others had note, ‘

Through questioning and admissions 021 the part of Ray anil Rife- all of the 
sixty six money orders were accounted for' with ths exception of' t?Oj and Ray 

. has admitted, cashing one of them at a luggage store in Kassas Ci^j Kansas end 
Rifs admits cashing one of them at Sas Beachy Florida* Thus the entire group 
of sixty six money orders has actually been accounted, for* Following their . 

. . apprehension ths Postal Inspectors obtained from ths rocs occupied by Ray and 
Rife a quantity'of merchandise they had acquired by passing itha money orders 

. and this merchandise was eventually returned to the persons from whom it igjf 
secured by this fraud© ' •

Ii®i®5s Versions Other than to admit that he had gone on a spree of cashing 
these money orders® Ray hud no further information, to give and no statement to 
males© • '

Previous Institutional Adjustment $ Ray was committed to ths Illinois Stats Po^ 
itentiery on July 13® 19-52 to servo one to tea years for robbery* On Shy 6a 1932 
he had held up a Rod Top cob driver at gun point and took from him 011*00 belong® 
ing to ths cab comply® and then ordered the cab driver out of the cub mu 
drove off in ths cab© Ke was apprehended shortly thereafter by police who Ehot . 
him during the capture and ho admitted his guilt* Ho claims that he wan heavily 
intoxicated at ths time and had used a pipa in place of a gun® placing it at the 
back of the driver’S body* He had a good adjustment at the Pontiac Division of 
Illinois Stats Prison® was assig^nS to their honor farm where he worked as a cock 
in the fem dc^siiory ad as a helper' in the officer®a quarters© He was con~ 
aidsrod on average worker end had no punichnsnt reports© Re was discharged by 
expiration of sentence Harsh 12- 1956© ■ .

WILY BACKGROUND; **'!k'>*?VJ*'f»9^*©»*W'*rtWMy»**'A1,CM6» .

Ray says that both of his parents word fea in the state of Illinois end that they 
FPI ATLANTA—5-24-48—«17« 1 1 Q
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ClaMlfluiwi; Form lb
Bor. January 1939 Page

Committed Name Register Nm

ADMISSION SUMMARY
(Continued)

c1^ both 'Sir i?^:^^;. iki says his fcihG? died of a he^-b sbiak in 19*7 and his 
KO'ihii' di?:*, ^ X^Xf of gk?sw art giyane Ho olahas that ho is an only child©

It :T*iiH ^?:-: that Kry ^ hoi’s &hAlM3 Illinois fech 10, 1988 ths only 
chil-i of puroto? ^i ros fed to thy a?r®i;al boss to Afton until about 18 yos’s 
of a^s ii^iives^ cvxls.; this period of t<-~ c ■_ ' ,sntly visited Trith his

23- 191-5 'f«» ho Miichci sn honorable disoha^go si&y Arbis Ie of War S^SSS to* 
apacisa and l^k of ad^bcM/ity for si'.i'fes’y saniasf, Ho had foz’eiga ssviog 
from July 18- Xfi6 to Daeonber 81, 19&8* SbliMsg discharge from military 
sonics ho resided for u short tirso at Qiii^ Illinois and then'moved to Chicago 

“whore ho stayed for Sok six BKiUh and fea wb on out to Loy Angolas, Calif* 
o^itu Ra w oonviotfjd of ft burglary in Los Angelas and to rolcasod on pro® 
•batias fra that sentence ho reteass to Chicago too ho Hrad abas until ha 
^ WjdtvCd to -to Illinois State Peal tony i ary in 1952© Sines his release to 
thy lllinoiG State ?snlt satisfy hs has boas ^toi? soisadte; but oossites Quinsy, 
Illinois as his resitojs ■

Ray ohl^ that ho ocmplotcd eight grades ot St^ BwyJs School in Mton, Illinois 
and that vaife residing in Chicago in 1952 ho attended the Aortoy of Atftn and 
obtained ths ccutoteni of a tsa ycr-r high^sobool educations .

Ray has not had much of .sn ^iploymont history© She last mployscnb he had ^s 
v/lth an too in Qidnoy, Illinois and ho refused to rovoal ths a^ of ths unals 

' *CO v.t;O Jae& i"??O iz^—ji-^d (-.I j. «V;'3if e HOtiC-'v^,) iiO giWO US vl?O A'a1-.^ ’*U i;XX«7.Cw A.L'Xh—~’2 
1X13 R© 7th Sb», Alton, miaolsis He also gave us ths name of on auati Lucille 
Ryan, 801 S® 18th St*, Quincy, Illinois^ Ihito of these parties has oworsd 
cts’ to?i?j4 Es o hs® that from August, 3,951 to &y of 1952 ho v/as employed by 
the Borg Erickson Corn*, in Chdongo, Illinois and that Gripj^ait ws tsriainatad 
^hon ho w sent to the penitentiary for robbssy* Other enplojosb prior- to this 
is listed tox1 tho eafojsssi; section of page on© of thoalassifiGatlon sto^

Roy han newr been sml^?
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Classification Form lb .
Bev. January 1939 ADMISSION SUMMARY : ?^

(Continued)

Committed Name

£vl: G

t

Register NuraSer Y'Aps,.,?,

iodyj. no w'

115 '
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PageADMISSION SUMMARY ^
(Continued)

Cluxsiflcaiiou Form lb
Bov. January 1939

Committed Name Register Number

HSW? Ray bus M good health Ui ths paste His tonsils wars re­
' uovcd ja 1951* Coimlsii'S of chromic difficulty hfeoa’^

1^ through hits sosO;:. frequent headachy thinks he say ba allergic to the climate 
hi this region# Specifically deMes history of narco-bio addiction^ venereal ^i” 
seanSf Eajor Miial illness., tuberculosis or. convulsive disorder# Presently rates 

• himself as gble to do hand wo:d& ■

PHYSICAL K®®S! He is a 27'year old white ssale, of medium physique, weighs
' &g 168 pounds end 71 inches tall;. Amination of the

hearts lungs and cdraiovasevlar system la negative# Blood Pressure? 318/74# 
Visions 20/^o Audiogram within average limits# ' •

DEJM c®XiiOih Averages n^eds on® extraction- three fillings* sad a pro­
. . prophylaxis for complete dental restoration#

LsBOlslT®: Urinalysis negative# VDBL and Kohlw nonpros stive#

DIAGNOSES s ‘ 1 missing tooth# ‘ •
4 carious teethe 
Dental calculus# 

. Slight refractive error# .
Allergic rhinitis, (?)

WQRKs . Regular duty# ’ ■ .

ADMISSION IBWIOa? 7^55
PHYSICAL EXSIfin^j 742^5
RTOS DS» by ROS 5 7-24-55
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Classllcallon Form lb
Rev. January 1939

PageADMISSION SUMMARY
(Continued)

Register NCommitted Name R: .1.

Osa:

CBT®

mwsa

SOL HO

!®m

EJWlGiU 

MiOH ■ '

PROGR® F«IS

iffiSlSi, AKhorgh tho^ as® charges pending ha has 20 
dstaters asstoi & ^ bo G-soepa rseo«5 ed as the 
CoEsittoe did not consider him to be an ©scape.hasard. 
he Tas- pissed in ©^i® custody*

WS. Bls residence and prior state pealtsn&is^ to 
q,slifiss him for this .institution* Ea says he as oa 
the fe® on the state sentence* .

Wi' SERVICES, Eo &sasdJlate soe^^ '

RSSUIAR D®. ^3 tea^^ isSicats-i • . ■

MW! BliiSBSE, Firs Department. Eh tag offered 
ms^W states, he does not Bs to v®k amd sick ' 
peoples Ha should be considered for training latere

He has a, G«E0 of 8*2 and an I»Qa of 103,

BOIOtL Rossman attendance at services, ' '

’ He has.no release p2ass at this'Was. '

118
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KC 44-760
LLA:rmb 
1

. The following investigation was conducted by
Investigative Clerk LEONARD L. AYRES on April 26, 1968: -

AT LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS: . .

CARL F. ZARTER, Administrative Assistant, U, S, 
Penitentiary (USP) made available USP file number 72498-L 
pertaining to RAY, which, reflected as follows:

RAY was received at USP-L July 7, 1955, and given 
Conditional Release on April 5, 1958.

■ USP records fail to reflect any visit for RAY at
1 USP during his incarceration there.

USP record reflects the following approved \
correspondents: :

. Aunt Mrs. LUCILLE RYAN .
' 1135 South 10th '

St. Louis, Missouri, .
: ■ or

1913 Hickory Street 
St. Louis, Missouri 

Half-brother JOHN RYAN .
. State Penitentiary

Menard, Illinois, 
Number 23401 

Friend JERRY RYAN
Box 113 •
Lancaster, Missouri

, RAY directed Special Purpose Letters to the following:

WILLIAM E. MAHER, 1118 East 7th St., Alton, Illinois, 
The last letter being on March 24, 1958;

U. S, District Court, Kansas City, Missouri, May 23, 1957;

U. S. Supreme Court, Washington, D.C., 
Judge Ct WHITTAKER, June 27, 1957;

Social Security Administration, Kansas City, Missouri, 
March 3, 1958.
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KC 44-760 
2

RAY, while incarcerated at USP, according to USP 
files, associated with inmate J, R. m.T,i?Rf No. 72614-L (as 
of January 23, 1957). ' .

ZARTER advised USP records reflect that former USP 
inmate J. R. KELLER, USP No. 72614-L,and the USP records ■ 
pertaining to KELLER, on February 20, 1957, were transferred 
to the Federal Prison Camp, Florence, Arizona.

RAY, while incarcerated, USP, Leavenworth, is known 
to have completed "a course” in Spanish.

The USP commissary records, pertaining to RAY as 
contained in this USP file, reflect as follows:

RAY, at time of commitment to USP, Leavenworth, on 
July 7, 1955, had $159.60. On August 2, 1955, he received an t 
additional $3.50, however, origin of this amount not reflected • 
this file. Effective May 15, 1957, RAY was approved to earn 
$10.00 per month meritorious earnings at USP, and this amount 
was deposited in RAY’s account at USP. The only additional ' 
money reflected as being deposited in this account was $5.00 
on February 3, 1958, the origin of the $5.00 not reflected 
this file.
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Classification Form 2
Rev. January 1939

Committed Name

ESj

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
BUREAU OF PRISONS

United States penitentiary 
LEAVENWORTH. KANS.

SPECIAL PROGRESS REPORT
Reg. No.

ANNUAL REVIEW

Rjy is a tevy<=eij;ht year old ^hlte, single offender, serving throe years and n:m Ejn'thE 
’ fox* .Peso Office Forgery3 Money Orders® At initial classifiestions Ray vac assigned to

■work in the Fira Department® Hoover, approximately a month later on September^, 1955s । 
ho vas reported for not being dependable and lack of interest in hie job. for which ha

. was given thirty days restriction® He has forfeited no good time and has no detainers® h<j 
has earned no ertea good viE3« His conditional release date is Hay 2Qf 1958a

Rs.y has worked in the Five Department5 Paint Shop* and Bakery since his admission classic 
fication in July, 1955 o E® has been on his present assignment Ln the Bakery since March 
8, 1956c and is regarded as an outstanding worker as a bench hand assigned to night duty®

During the past year he has completed Spanish, Composition, Typing, and Culinary Sani® 
tation® He is presently enrolled in Applied English and Elementary Vocabulary®

He states that he coitsspends fully with an Aunt, Mrs® Lucille Ryan, 7OI3 Washington St®, 
Quincy, Illinois® He has not received any visitsa •

Ray is a Catholic by preference who does not attend services, nor. does not desire . 
religious instructions® Ho is indifferent toward his religious oouxgatxons ® ■

Ray was interviewed prior to the preparation of this report and indicated at that time 
that he was satisfied with his present assignment® He stated that Ms Suprevisor was 
putting in a request to place him on meritorious service® His release plans were dis® 
cussed with him,, but he stated a person could not rake plans nineteen months ahead© How« 
ever, he did state that when ho had completed his conditional release, he. planned to go 
to Denver, Colorado, as ho folt that that climate would be better for his health® There 
appears to be practically no family contacts an this case other than with this one Aunt® 
He apparently lacks foresight, or is afraid of tho future, as he absolutely refuses to lo 
fomu'de He claims that he can do his time better if he doesn’t think® He further 
clairs that he doesn’t have any trouble at this time, has all tho economic security that J 
one needs, and apparently is enjoying his present situation® ‘ '

Review of his medical and psychiatric file r1 is closes that he has not been seriously 
ill sine© tho last report? he has shown no evidence of mental illness, and has required 
no significant attention from the medical department® ;

RESIDENCE: Quincy, Illinois ।

USK): ' Springfield, Illinois GD:eao October 9s 3.956 ■

COMMUTES ACTIONs Continue Present Program©
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WALTER G. SARTORIUS. CHAIRMAN 
EEN B. STEWART. MEMBER
E. B. ROBINSON. MEMBER .

J. RAYMOND 8ILL5, SECRETARY

WARREN E. HEARNES 
GOVERNOR

CIRCUIT AND CRIMINAL. COURTS 
MISSOURI STATE PENITENTIARY 
INTERMEDIATE REFORMATORY 

- MEDIUM SECURITY PRISON 
WOMEN'S PENITENTIARY

STATE r -iiSSOURl

Board of Proeahon And parole

December 20, 1966 .

Board of Probation and Parole . ■ . . •
Box 267 ' ■ . '

■ Jefferson City, Missouri ■ - j

. • . ’ Re: RAY, James Earl :
• ' ' ' ' ' • #00416-J < :

Gentlemen: i

'Phis.38 year old white male was' seen for psychiatric evaluation on . ■
December 13, 1966. He was admitted here in March of 1960, to serve.- i
a twenty-year sentence for armed robbery. This is his first ad- . . j
mission to this institution. In 1952, he served a year and one half / ’
in ar. Illinois Penal Institution for robbery and in 1955, he served i
two and one half years in Leavenworth for transporting stolen good.s ' |
across-the state line. • ■ ।

He is presently charged with an escape attempt in March of 1966 and ;
has recently /been returned after an evaluation at the Fulton State ' •
Hospital. <jfe has requested an independent psychiatric evaluation J
following their evaluation. This examiner only recently received ..this ■ ;
r^Q^sst from the Cole County Circuit Court signed- by Judge Rvrey~Ye- ;

,guesting such an evaluation. However, the inmate expressed his desire . :
i to have someone conduct an independent "psychiatric' evaluation who was ■
| not connected with the administration." We informed him that we would .
1 communicate his wishes to the court and possibly someone else might
I be found. . - . . . . ' 5

Ray is an interesting and rather complicated individual. He’reports ;
.that within the last year, he has had considerable difficulties from ;
a physical point of view, involving a number of somatic complaints such 
as pain in the "solar plexes," tachycardia and "intracranial tension." '

>W<en we commented that these were rather large words, he reported that
he had been reading up in the medical literature. He then stated that ■
he thought at times that he had cancer or- heart trouble but that he no 
longer feels'this way. On certain days, he has rather severe head pains ' 
but this is only intermittent. He is now on librium and works inter- •

.mittently'on a construction job. ’ . ’ ■

Pay was born in Alton, Illinois, where his father worked for the railroad.
•b th parents ere now dcceast;. He has iwo younger sisters. He reachci!
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- ct' ©e ■
\ (2)’ ’ J

.'..?.( second year in high school, worked eighteen months at the International 1 
Shoe Company, entered the service' in 1945 and remained there for three i
years. His highest rank was that of PFC. He has never been married ■ J 
although he has lived for brief periods of time with women. b?nis man 1s ;
oasic problem revolves around wh.r appears to be an increasingly severe •
obsessive compulsive trend. Ho srates that at the age of ten, he awoke :
one night and thought he had lost his eye sight. He became quite fearful. ‘ 
These various fears confront him from time to time and in a typical ob- ;
sessive compulsive way, he feels that he must do certain things in order " 
to undo w’hat he feels is going to occur and might result in harm to him. .
For instance, he describes a feeling of fear which can ;be alleviated if
he takes his glass of water which he is drinking and sets it on the table J
and-moving Lt back and forth several times. He also describes at length ;
some rather marked obsessive compulsive features but is reluctant to go’ ;
into them in detail. Indeed,he just started to discuss this with the people ' 
at Fulton prior to his being sent here. He appears worried and his brow
is creased. It is evident that this man does have an underlying obsessive ■ : 
compulsive personality. He is of the opinion that his. escape attempt was ' 
the result of undue anxiety and tension with the need to actually do some- . 
thing. He is fearful that this might lead into more serious difficulties.. .

At the present time, there is no evidence of delusions, hallucinations or : 
paranoid ideas. There is evidence of a rather deep underlying obsessive 
compulsive personality trend which he has really never discussed at any <
Length with anyone. This is not psychotic in nature but severely neurotic.
Within the last year or so, there is evidence that he has become overly 
concerned about his physical health and some of his obsessive compulsive • 
concerns have moved in this direstion. We would not deny the fact that 
there may be some physical difficulties although he reports that this was 
the primary focus of his work-up at the state hospital as well as’ here . .
and that very little has been found. ’ . ' ’

At the present time, it_is doubtful that he is in_ a position_ to _be con- ’
sidered for parole. His psychiatric condition must be evaluated by an _
independent psychiatrist and according to the court, he has the right to : 
have this done. Where they will find this independent psychiatrist is ;
somewhat difficult to determine in this area although they might order ■ 
him to.the University and have it done there. It is felt that he is in ;
need of psychiatric help and that shoe Id any serious parole consideration.

■ ^g give», some type of psychiatric help should be considered, that is 
help, which he can receive on the outside during his parole periodi He . 
is becoming increasingly concerned about himselfi We question whether or 
not he is beginning to be a bit depressed although he denies this. We :
hesitate to go into this to any greater degree at the present time until '
the court decides what action it will take in regards to assigning an 
independent psychiatrist for evaluation. . . .

. Sincerely yours, • .

Henry V. Guhleman, Jr., M. D. 
Psychiatric Consultant
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^ PARTMENT op correc 
_ MISSOURI

DATE •

TLONS । .

—chronological data sheet—

name ^Y,James E. NO a )NST. W-00416 page
' (LAST NAME FIRST) 1

— .foCleaning Plant * Por lp^gifif-ff^’ ^ in -March- 1^62._______ -__________ ;______

r 4/17/60 8-24_________________________________________________________;__________________

4/12/60 Cleaning plant; #2717 CC

- 7/26/60 r-173_________________________________________ :____________________________________ ;___________

3/13/61 K-118

11/22/61 E-3rd. floor. Seg. #2996 Disc. Comm.

1/31/62

—E-224 --

The Board has set your case for a hearing in November, 1963.

5/24/62 to State; no plans for reclassification.___________ :_________________________

'5/25/62 B-16 ■

6/7/62 to Vegetable Room; reclassification June, 1963. .

6/8/62 Veg. Room #3135 CC _______________1____________________

_____ 6/2/62

7/23/62 Refusng to work: Yard and show pixv. denied 1 month; Transfer to Bakery,

" 7/2J/U2 '

7/73/g7 Rakary #3167 HKrt .CnmHt . _ ___________________ ’____________________________

8/10/62 K-161

——8/15/62

-3/8/63 .

-i^------------------------------------------------------- :-------------------------------------------------------

k-172 __________:i____________

9-6-63 Delivered to U,8, district Court, Jefferson City, Missouri.

10-1-63 Denied narole bv the Board. ' .
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P.S, FORM NO. 341'Z

1

2

PAA.MSNT OF CORRSG1
/ MISSOURI

DATE

rioNs f ,. < -

Chronological data sheet— .

name RAY, Janes Earl no. a inst. k.00416-1 page 1

6-3-65
(LAST NAMS Fl^T)

Reassigned to Bakery; reclassification in June, 1967.

6-17-65 Trying to smuggle contraband into hospital. 3 days in P.S.; 6 days loss.

' 8-30-65 Parole Notice: The Board has set case for a hearing in November, 1965.

•10-21-65 to Ji-Hall as Cleaner; reclassification in June, 1967.

' 10-22-65 K-Cleanerj //3982-Class. Comm.

10-22-65 K-2 ’

11-5-65 Parole Notice? Scheduled /or review in November, 1966. '

/^-/^"^ ^

3 “ 7^^ 4^

S-/7-^

U-12-66 To be delivered before the Magistrate Court, Qoie County, Jefferson City,

Wssonri on Anril Ih, 1966 to be arraigned on escape charge.

b •'7/- b b>

7’ H- 66 <^ - f\^uiXt^a L't7'<-<- /^^xhm/zv //'j 7^/^y-S^c.
f^^/yJo/^A S’*") l>-r r <n cic> c? <77 7^ 7 ze. //^ c. - }-\ z> * J< *

8-23-66 To be delivered before Cole County Circuit Court on Sept. 6, 1966..

9-8-66 ' By order of Circuit Court of CoIp County +h<s-inmate has bgCT taken to the

State Hospital Mo, 7 0 Fill ton Mygwj on an Ont—Count.__________________ —
11-16-66 to Inside Construction; reclassification in June, 1967.

^»/>.-..<?^z $&7C.i-7 ^ 7,7‘V 7^ CTb^o y . 4?Z>?-?.»t^

ff^J^^

12-28-66 Parole Notice: Scheduled for review in November, 1967. ■ .
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WRSSCTIOHa 
JUKI

—CHRONOLOGICAL DATA SHEET—

' 1-19-6?

ULASTNAUXF!»n - '

To be delivered before the Circuit Court, Cole Countv. Jefferson Citv.

Missouri on January 16, 1967 for Proseouendum.

/-/£-<* 7

/- /^-^ 7

2-17-67 To be delivered h°fnr.° the ^1>cu^^ Court, Cole. County, .Tpffprg^ City,—

Missouri on Fstniarr on 1067

3-16-67 To be taken before the Supreme Court on April, 26, 1967 for a hearing.

Mt
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-dSwent of corrections

TRANSOKIPT OF SERIAL RECORD 

00416 .
D0416__ Name______James„Earl_Ray

Age _^?___ Height___5__ ft. 11.__ ins. Weight______ . 3=^3_____ Length of Foot 3.2 Inches

Hair Pz* Brn Eyes_ _.B1UQComplexion ...Medium____ Nativity__ Ill*____________ ■

Trade' Bskai* Religion ......CatholicEducation _.lQth____________ _
Under Same Name 45 Mos. 1955

Former Imprisonment Isa.Yepth.WQ^thJed _?u Kansas, Trns stolen Property across state 
Line,

Emergency Address _J.Q?HER:_Lucille Ryan. 1913 Hickory St, St Louis, Mo.

. ' PRESENT SENTENCE -
' Operating a Motor Vehicle w/o the Permission of the Owper;

Offense®- TC jRohb&ry lst.Dego b/ra_of JD ,&^ __ ______ _ ______________
’ (20, 7> 5, GonCo)

CmntySt.Louis City Sentence 2Q.'Yrso .Feb.,..  J9.,.J9.6.0.______ Term of Court February I960

Received 3-17-1990_______________ Jail Time27_days

Expiration Date Full Time u3t2^22_^S^L^----- 3/4 Time _^~Z^~’ 7f 7^____

Alias_______

True Name Race---- White_________
Date of Birth L _______L Place of Birth^on>Ill,

Build Medium City
Marks, Scars, Tatoos Clear . -

State

Martial StatusSingXe___ ,-------------Probation —- -------------------- :------------------:_____________________

Escapes______ AWOL Draft Board Number 

Military Service , .. ABMKService Serial Number.. .1^1^3129

Type Military Discharge$.s.?.er?'L------------------- Social Security Number

Remarks: . ' ’
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..MISSOURI

^^HRONOUOICAL DATA SHEET ----

DATE

4-11-60 
4-12-60 
4-12-60 
7-28-60 
3-13-61 
11-22-61 
11-22-61 

,11-22-61
1^31-62 
5-24-62 
5-25-62 
5-25-62 
6-7-62 
6-8-62 
6-8-62 
7-23-62

7-23-62 
7-23-62 
8-10-62 
8-15-62 
3-8-63 
9-6-63 
10-1-63 
11-2-64 
12-22-64 
6-3-65 
6-17-65

8-30-65

10-8-65

name RAY, James E. no. * inst. W-00416 page 1
O-AST NAMS Klh9T>

To Cleaning Plant; reclassification in March, 1962. '
B-24 ‘ ■
Cleaning Plant; &2717-CC
K-178 ' ’ ■ . ‘ '
K-118 .
Attempting to escape walls; To Admn. Segr. for 6 months..
E=3rd floor, Segr. #3996-Disc. Comm. .
E-224 '
The Board has set your case for a hearing in November, 1963.
To State; no plans for reclassification. 
State; #3125—CC
B-16 . .
To Vegetable Room; reclassification June, 1963.
Veg. Room; #3135=CC
E-66 ’
Refusing to work; YArd and show privileges denied 1 month.
Transfer to Bakery. '
K-15 ■
Bakery; #3167—Disc- Comm. . '
K-161 '
K-168
K-172 ' . ’ ' '
Delivered to U.S. District Court, Jefferson City, Missouri.
Denied parole by the Board. .
Wants job change. O.K. when replacement is found. SJL.
Wants Moberly; Placed in file. WN.
Reassigned to Bakery; reclassification in June, 1967.
Trying to smuggle contraband into hospital. 3 days in P.S.; 
6 days loss
Parole Notice: The Board has set case for a hearing in 
November, 1965. '

PRE-PAROLE PROGRESS REPORT SJL:nh

Social Data: The subject states he is in fairly good health.

Institutional Adjustment: He was received March 17, 1960. He 
is assigned to the Bakery where he has received good to excell­
ent ratings on his work and training reports. He received only 
one conduct violation in the last.3 years. • In 1961 he did . 
attempt to escape. -

Family Relations: His brother, Jerry, corresponds regularly ■ 
and visits occasionally. He sometimes hears from his brother, 
John. ■

POST RELEASE PLANS .

He prefers to live with his brother, Jerry Ray, Box 22, Kneeling 
Illinois. Another home possibility would be with his brother, 
John Ray, in St. Louis, Missouri. He would accept almost any _ 
type of employment. He claims three years experience in bakeries

'.S. No. tUO 129
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—CHRPNOLIGICAL DATA SHEET ---- ’ •

date name RAYj James E. no. » inst. W-00^16 page 2
’ (LAST NAMS KIAST) •

and kitchens# . . ’

. ’ SUMMARY '

This is a 37 year old single white man from St. Louis, serving
■ 20, and 5 years concurrently for operating a motor vehicle

• without the permission of the owner, and robbery fir^t degree
• by means of a dangerous and deadly weapon (2 charges). He .

- • ■ has now completed about 5 1/2 years of his sentence on this
third incarceration. Institutionally he has done well enough

. to merit consideration for parole. He denies use of narcotics.
. and claims to be a light drinker. His record of arrests dates

• . over a 16 year period. He seems to be pretty well established
i in this type of anti-social behavior. He will probably continue
i to make a fair institutional adjustment. Prognosis for making
!: a successful adjustment in society is considered marginal at
j best. He may be able to serve a short parole without too much

difficulty. . .
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MISCELLANEOUS
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KC 44-760
RTW:cm
1

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
' RICHARD T. WINTERMAN: .

On April 19, 1968, DOROTHY SHANDORF, United States 
Marshal’s Office, Kansas City, Missouri, advised that records 
of that office reflect on Marcy .28, 1955, JAMES EARL RAY, 
Marshal’s #12018, FBI #306443-A; and WALTER T. RIFE, Marshal’s 
#12109, FBI #4558766, were fingerprinted on a charge of for­
gery. Miss SHANDORF stated there was no further information 
concerning this matter in records of the U. S. Marshal’s Office.

On April 19, 1968, ELMER E. ROGERS, Assistant Business 
Representative; and KATHRYN CARLSTON, Secretary, American

I Bakery and Confectionery Workers Union Local 218, AFL-CIO, 19 
West Linwood Boulevard, Kansas City, Missouri, advised that . 
most of the bakers and apprentice.bakers employed in the 
greater Kansas City area are employed through that office. 
They reviewed records of all persons who were employed through 
that local or who applied for work through that local during 
1967 and 1968, and were unable to find any such person who 

। might be identical with JAMES EARL RAY or WALTER TERRY RIFE 
on the basis of names and known aliases and physical descrip­
tions. Both were shown a photograph of RAY and stated they 
could not identify this individual as anyone with whom they 
had had contact. They stated they would be alert to the appear­
ance at that office of anyone who might be identical with RAY 
or RIFE and would immediately contact the Kansas City FBI Office.

They further stated that there is also a union known as . 
the Bakery and Confectionery Workers Union Local 218, not affiliated 
with the AFL-CIO, located in the VFW-Building, 34th and Broadway, 
seventh floor, Kansas City, Missouri. The latter union handles 
mostly miscellaneous bakery workers other than bakers and appren­
tice bakers. -
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KC 44-760 . .
DAFjak

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
DONALD A. FLYNN:

AT KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI:

On April 19, 1968, Miss FLORENCE BONNER, Recording 
Secretary to CARL J. 1^ VAN, Bartenders Local Union #420, 
216-A West 12th Street, provided records which failed to 
reflect any information identical with JAMES EARL RAY or any of 
his known aliases*

On the same date, Mr. B. M. FITZGERALD, Financial 
Secretary - Treasurer, and Business Agent of Miscellaneous 
Hotel Employees Union Local 655, AFL - CIO, 216-A West 12th 
Street, provided his files which also failed to reflect any 
information identical with JAMES EARL RAY or any of his 
known aliases.
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The following investigation was conducted by 
SA RAY HOMESLEY:

Detective KENNETH VILANDER and Captain WAYNE 
MILLER, Police Department, Raytown, Missouri, were advised 
that subject mentioned Raytown, Missouri, to a fellow 
inmate prior to 1966. VILANDER and MILLER advised Wanted 
Flyers and Identification Orders concerning RAY have been 
received and the men in the Police Department will be 
alerted for any information that RAY was ever in Raytown, 
Missouri, or had any associates here.
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KC 44-760 
RH:rd

The following investigation was conducted by 
SA RAY HOMESLEY on May 2, 1968:

AT KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI

LEE CHAPMAN, Clerk, Kansas City, Missouri, Police 
Department, furnished the arrest record of DENNIS WADE 
_F0NTENN0T, Kansas City,' Missouri, Police Department, #98630, 
which reveals he was arrested on October 14, 1961, for 
safekeeping and released. On October 30,1961, FONTENNOT 
was arrested for burglary and stealing a box of tools. 
On February 23, 1962, he was sentenced to two years in 
Missouri State Prison, (MSP). Records show he was released 
from MSP on May 2, 1963, and on May 3, 1963, was arrested 
for being drunk in Kansas City, Missouri. He was fined 
$10.00 on May 4, 1963, and released.

FONTENNOT is described as follows:

Relatives None listed.

Race . White
Sex Male
Height 5’4 1/2” - 5'6"
Weight 140-145 pounds
Eyes . Brown
Hair . Black
Date of Birth 
Place of Birth New Orleans, Louisiana
FBI Number 860489B
Occupation Laborer, (unemployed)
Residence Helping Hand, 523 Grand,

Kansas City, Missouri,
(October, 1961)(floater)

CARMELA ABATO, Clerk, Credit Bureau of Kansas City, 
Missouri, advised on May 2, 1968, that no record could be
located concerning DENNIS WADE FONTENNOT, alias JAMES DENNIS 
WADE. ’
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TJC:ksw

The following investigation was conducted by 
SA THOMAS J. CONNOLLY on May 3, 1968:

AT KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI:

Mr. RAY E. ENBIGET, Chief of Security, Bendix 
Corporation, 2200 Bannister Road, Kansas City, Missouri, 
advised that his files indicate that LARRY C. SIMPSON, . 
14505 East 37th, Independence, Missouri, was hired by 
Bendix on March 13, 1963, and has lived at the above 
address since January 9, 1964. The records further indicate 
that SIMPSON received his ACQ clearance May 31, 1963, and 
is presently employed as an apprentice tool-room machinist. 
ENWRIGHT stated that the payroll records for Bendix indicate 
that SIMPSON worked all day each day for the week April 1 
through April 5, 1968, from 7:00 AM to 3:30 PM. ENWRIGHT 
advised that due to the security precautions at Bendix, 
Simpson would have to clock himself in and out.

ENWRIGHT displayed a photograph of LARRY C. 
SIMPSON taken for the security badges at Bendix and he bore 
no resemblance to the photographs of JAMES EARL RAY.
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The following investigation was conducted by SA 
RAY HOMESLEY:

Sergeant R. N. STANSBURY, Jackson County Sheriff’s . 
Office, Kansas City, Missouri, advised an inmate by the name 
of GLEN BUCKLEY indicated he served time with RAY at Missouri 
State Prison and can help ^locate RAY.

GLEN JEFFERSON BUCKLEY, inmate, Jackson County 
Sheriff's Office, Kansas Circy, Missouri, advised on May 3, 
1968, that he served in theyMissouri State Prison from the 
first part of 1965 until October, 1967, on a bad check charge 
from Liberty, Missouri, but he believes he is to be released 
on a bench parole by Judge BRADY. BUCKLEY said if the FBI 
could get him released early he believes he could locate 
JIMMY RAY. ’

BUCKLEY said LARRY" RAY was the "tender” of C Hall 
at MSP where both he (BUCKLEY) and JIMMY RAYVwere assigned 
for a while. BUCKLEY said he got to know LARRY and JIMMY, pretty 
well and traded radios, watches and miscellaneous items with 
LARRY. He said he believes LARRY was serving, time on a burglary 
or larceny charge at Springfield, Missouri, and had a detainer 
filed against him at Topeka, Kansas. He said LARRY RAY was 
released from MSP about August, 1967, and he believes is in 
Topeka, Kansas. BUCKLEY said both LARRY and JIMMY RAY hated 
Negroes and spoke of the KKK as being a good organization. 
He said JIMMY RAY also talked about Jackson, Mississippi, and • 
he believes RAY had spent some time in Jackson, Mississippi,.

. BUCKLEY stated JIMMY RAY was in the hospital at
the time he escaped. He said RAY went out on a trash barrel 
on the back of a truck. He said this was a Sunday as that 
is the day the back gates are not locked to allow the trash 
truck to get out. BUCKLEY said he learned this information 
from (FNU) OAR or ORR (phonetic) who was on the trash detail. 
BUCKLEY also named inmates HOWARD NUNN (phonetic) and EDWARD 
MC CLELLAN (phonetic) as being assigned to C Hall at the 
same time as was LARRY and JIMMY RAY.
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BUCKLEY said he believes, if he was out, he could 
go to Topeka, Kansas and through another individual find LARRY 
RAY, whom he believes would know JIMMY RAY's whereabouts.

BUCKLEY is described as follows:

Name
Race ।
Sex
Date of Birth 
Place of Birth 
Height .
Weight 
Hair .
Eyes
Wife

GLEN JEFFERSON BUCKLEY
White
Male , .

Oklahoma .
5T 10 1/2"
177 pounds'
Black .
Brown
BOBBIE N. BUCKLEY, 

725 South Cottage, 
Independence, Missouri

BUCKLEY stated he did not want his name given out 
to anyone as the person furnishing this information.

Sergeant STANBURY advised on May 5, 1968, that 
BUCKLEY was being released on Monday, May 6, 1968. He said 
BUCKLEY left a note at the jail indicating he was very sure 
RAY is in Mississippi. Also, BUCKLEY said he knows just about 
the place and is sure he can find RAY. STANBURY said BUCKLEY’s 
telephone number after he gets out will be CL 2-3079.

138

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



KC 44-760
WYW:ssc 
1

The following investigation was conducted by 
SA W. YATES WEBB on April 19, 1968:

AT KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI .

’ Mrs. MARGARET A. HAYES, Night Clerk, Blackstone
Hotel, 1817 Cherry, Kansas City, Missouri, advised that 
she has been employed in this position since May 2, 1967. 
She was shown photograph 'of JAMES EARL RAY and stated that 
this photograph was not familiar to her and she does not 
recall ever seeing this individual in the hotel. Mrs. HAYES 
stated she is positive that this person has not been a 
registered guest in the hotel since she has been there.

Mrs. HAYES made available the registration cards - 
for the period April 24, 1967 to present date. These cards - 
were reviewed and there was no record of anyone being .
registered there under'the name of JAMES EARL RAY or any of 
his known' aliases.

• Miss GLADYS HANSON, Day Clerk, advised she has been
employed there since .1965 and does not recall JAMES EARL RAY 
being registered there as a guest during the time of her 
employment. She looked at the photograp'h of RAY and said . 
that she does not recall seeing this person in the hotel. 
She stated that the hotel changed hands on September_10, 1965, 
and that they have no registration cards for the periods 
prior to that date. She said that the hotel is now owned .
by Mr. WILLIAM HEMMELSTEIN and Associates and Mr. HEMMELSTEIN’s 
telephone number is EM 1-127 8. She explained Mr.. HEMMELSTEIN 
did not stay at the hotel and knew nothing of the guests in the 
hotel, He only visits the hotel occasionally to check receipts 
and the books.

The following persons who have been guests at the 
hotel for a period of time were contacted and shown photograph 
of RAY with negative results.

Mrs. ELVA WILSON, Room 400, resident since 1946 
PATRICK HADLEY, Room 212, resident for 10 years . 
HARRY HILL, Room 300, resident since'1958 
ATTILIO POLLI, Room 322, resident for 5 years
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The following investigation was conducted at 
Leavenworth, Kansas, by IC LEONARD L. AYRES:

On February 8, 1968, Mr. GEORGE E. SEUFERT, 
Records Control Supervisor, U.S. Penitentiary (USP), 
Leavenworth, Kansas, advised that the file concerning 
WALTER TERRY RIFE, had been sent to the GSA Federal 
Records Center, Kansas City, Missouri.

The following investigation was conducted at 
Kansas City, Missouri, by IC WILLIAM F. ROHR:

On February 20, 1968, Mr. WILLIAM CABY, Reference 
Supervisor, GSA Federal Records Center, Kansas City, Missouri, 
made available USP,: Leavenworth, Kansas, file #72497-L 
concerning WALTER TERRY RIFE, which contained the following 
information: • '

RIFE described white male, date of birth ______  
69 1/2”, 161 pounds, brown hair, blue-gray eyes

FBI #4558766.

RIFE was sentenced in the Western District of 
Missouri, Kansas City, Missouri, on July 1, 1955, to a 
period of three years for violation of the Post Office laws, 
forging money orders, and was committed to the USP, Leavenworth, 
Kansas, on July 7, 1955.

RIFE received a conditional release on September 27, 
1957, at which time he was taken into custody on a detainer 
lodged by the State Parole Office, Springfield, Illinois, 
charging parole violation. RIFE was then sent to the Illinois 
Penitentiary at Menard, Illinois, #22674, and was scheduled to 
be released from this institution approximately July 23, 1960.

During period of incarceration, the following 
individuals were on RIFE’s correspondents list:

Mother ROSIE S. RIFE,
Age 68, 400 College Avenue, 
Quincy, Illinois

Sister Mrs. VIOLA MAYFIELD,
2‘716 Cherry Street, 
Quincy, Illinois

Sister Mrs. MONAN LEE CRAWFORD,
813 North Main Street, 
Harrisburg, Illinois
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Mace

Brother

Friend

Miss DARLEKE CRAWFORD, 
332 East Locust Street, 
Harrisburg, Illinois 
FLOYD FIFE,' 
279 Indian Hills, 
Quincy, Illinois . 
KATHERINE DORIS BUSKIRK, 
321 South 7th, 
Quincy, Illinois

It was noted that the friend, KATHERINE DORIS 
BUSKIRK, was the only frequent correspondent of RIFE 
while confined at the USP, Leavenworth, Kansas, and it 
Was also noted that RIFE planned to marry BUSKIRK upon 
his release from the penitentiary.

RIFE had no release plans insofar as work or 
residence upon his release fros the USP, Leavenworth, 
since he knew that a detainer had been filed for Parole 
Violation from the State of Illinois.

• Ko.other pertinent information contained in 
file.
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The following investigation was conducted by SA 
JAMES ALLEN BENBROOK:

Mr, WILLIAM R. RUDDELL, Postal ^Inspector, Kansas 
City, Missouri, related that WILLIAM KENNETH KNIGHT is 
not known to him as a fence, that it~~is hisxbeiief that 
JAMES EARL RAY and his partner, WALTER TERRY\RIFE, when 
apprehended in 1955 were* passing postal money'prders and 
not fencing them, and also that RAY and RIFE were probably 
those persons who actually burglarized the post office in 
Illinois from where the postal money orders were obtained 
although they stated they had purchased these money orders 
from an unknown individual.

Mr; RUDDELL said he knew of no fence handling money 
orders in 1955 in the Kansas City area who RAY or RIFE may 
have contacted. ■
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The following investigation was conducted by 
IC WILLIAM C. MC DONALD at Jefferson City, Missouri:

On April 19, 1968, Missouri Motor Vehicle Department, 
Driver’s License Section records were checked for operator’s 
license issued in the name of JAMES EARL RAY and known aliases. 
There is no record on file'that appears to be identical with 
RAY.
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The following investigation was conducted by SA 
RAY HOMESLEY: -

At Kansas City, Missouri:

Kansas City, Missouri City Directory and Telephone 
Directory reveals no listing for Robby*s Bar, 1964 to present, 
and there is no Taylor Street in Kansas City, Missouri. A City 
Directory for Kansas City, Kansas reveals a Taylor Avenue, 
but the numbers begin with the 1200 block and there are no 
bars listed on the street. •

JOHN HAMMER, Liquor Control Board, 414 East 12th 
Street, Kansas City, advised on April 26, 1968, that he had 
reviewed his files on individuals of the last name COLE', but 
did not locate anyone, having worked for Robby’s Bar, or a 

. bar with a similar name sounding like Robby’s.

HAMMER advised one MARY L. PORTER applied for 
clearance onMarch 27, 1964, for work as a waitress. She was 
born I and resided at 4835 Brooklyn, Kansas
City, Missouri in 19 64. HAMMER stated he does not have any 
current information regarding PORTER and that his file is in 
storage. .

1967 Polk Directory for Independence, Missouri, shows 
MARY L. PORTER, waitress, Mark Go, Kansas City, Missouri and 
residing at 2332 Scott Avenue, Independence, Missouri. Kansas 
City, Missouri directory shows MARY L. PORTER, waitress at 
Mark-Ninety Drive-In, residing Independence, Missouri. The 
Mark Ninety Drive-In is located at 8950 Wornall Drive, tele­
phone number EM 1-3902.

Contact of this drive-in revealed PORTER works 
evenings, coming in at about 4:30 PM.

' MARY L.^PORTER was contact^ April 26 , 1968, at .
' Mark Ninety-Drive-Tn, and she stated she has never been married, 
and has no information regarding a MAR Y\P 0 RT E R formerly 
married to ROBERT DAr^ PORTER. ' ’ ‘
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